
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Addendum No.1: Dated 03.04.2012. 
Notice Inviting Tender for CHP at Tokisud North Captive Coal Mine of 
GVK Coal (Tokisud) Company Ltd. (GCTCPL). 
NIT Bid Specification No. GVK/Tokisud Coal/CHP/NIT/013 dated 09 
March 2012. 
 
The following amendments made in NIT document. 
 

1. Under clause 7 of page no.6, clause 19 of page no. 14 -   The date of 
submission of Bid is extended from 12.04.2012 to 24.04.2012 up 
to 16.00 Hrs. 

2. Under clause 4.1 & 4.2 of page no. 4 – Availability of Tender 
documents is extended from 10.04.2012 to 23.04.2012. 

3. Under annexure – VI, clause 14of page 95 read as 180 days instead 
of 360 days. 

4. Under clause 2.01, of page no. 57 - No. of receiving pit bunkers or 
hopper of Feeder Barker is read as 2 x 100 Tons. 

5. Under clause 2.01, of page no. 57 – size of grill on receiving hopper is 
-450 mm is to be deleted.  (ROM coal will be dumped dirtily in to FB 
hoppers.) 

6. Under clause 2.01, of page no. 57 – Capacity of Bunker after crushers 
is read as 2 x 2500 Ts circular CC GL bunkers with Tripper conveyor. 

7. Under Bill of Quantities – Broad Head wise under clause D (j) –read as 
Retaining wall primary Crushers for dumpers unloading (35.00 m 
length and 8.5 m height from GL.). 

8. Under Bill of Quantities – Broad Head wise under clause E – (a), (b), 
(c) and (d) are to be deleted. 

9. Under Bill of Quantities – Broad Head wise under clause E (g) and (i) – 
read as 6.6 KV instead of 33 KV. 

With regards 
BCK Reddy 
Vice President – Project Development 
GVK Coal (Tokisud) Company Pvt. Ltd. (GCTCPL). 
 
 


